



# FOOD ALLERGY FRIENDLY MENU

SNOW INGREDIENT, INC. ALLERGEN STATEMENT: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT, TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FLAVORS LISTED BELOW DOES NOT CONTAIN ANY GLUTEN OR THE FOLLOWING ALLERGENS: PEANUT OR PEANUT DERIVATIVES, TREE NUTS, DAIRY OR DAIRY DERIVATIVES, EGG OR EGG DERIVATIVES, SOY, WHEAT OR WHEAT DERIVATIVES, FISH OR SHELLFISH. PLEASE NOTIFY US OF YOUR FOOD ALLERGY WHEN ORDERING!

IF YOU'D LIKE TO SEE A COMPLETE ALLERGEN LISTING OF ALL FLAVORS AND/OR FLAVOR INGREDIENTS LISTING - PLEASE ASK US! WE'RE HAPPY TO PROVIDE THIS INFORMATION FOR YOUR SAFETY!

## THE BASICS JUST 1 FLAVOR

KIDDIE CUP  
12 OZ

16 OZ  
STICKY CUP

BLUE RASPBERRY  
GRAPE  
LEMON LIME  
ORANGE

PEACH  
PINK LEMONADE  
SOUR APPLE  
STRAWBERRY

STRAWBERRY DAQUIRI  
WATERMELON  
CHIRIMOYA  
HONEY DEW MELON

MOJOITO  
ROOT BEER  
COLA

## STICKY SPECIALS 2+ FLAVOR COMBOS

KIDDIE CUP  
12 OZ

16 OZ  
STICKY CUP

**FRIZZY HAIR DON'T CARE**  
LEMON LIME, STRAWBERRY  
+ PUCKER UP SOUR SQUIRT

**FRIZZY NAVAL**  
ORANGE, PEACH  
+ PUCKER UP SOUR SQUIRT

**FUZZY NAVAL**  
ORANGE + PEACH

**GATOR BITE**  
ORANGE, HONEY DEW MELON  
+ SOUR APPLE

**GREEN GOBLIN**  
SOUR APPLE + LEMON LIME

**SUMMER BREEZE**  
BLUE RASPBERRY + WATERMELON

**TIKI TIKI**  
STRAWBERRY, LEMON LIME + ORANGE

**PURPLE PUCKER**  
GRAPE + SOUR APPLE

**RAINBOW**  
STRAWBERRY, CHIRIMOYA,  
+ BLUE RASPBERRY

**SNAPPIN' GATOR**  
ORANGE, LEMON LIME  
+ SOUR APPLE

**PATRICK STAR**  
STRAWBERRY, PINK LEMONADE + PEACH

**STRAWBERRY LUAU**  
STRAWBERRY DAQUIRI + WATERMELON

**STUPID ORANGE**  
ORANGE, LEMON LIME  
+ PUCKERUP SOUR SQUIRT

**MELON HEAD**  
WATERMELON + HONEY DEW MELON

**CANDY TOPPINGS 50 CENTS**  
LIKE A PARTY IN YER MOUTH

**STICKY LIPS GUMMIES**  
KOSHER CERTIFIED

# Southern Snow Gluten Free Allergen Statement

Gluten Free Allergen Statement PDF » (/Images/Ingredientslist-2014SS.pdf)

## Snow Ingredients, Inc.

### ALLERGEN STATEMENT

This is to certify that, to the best of our knowledge and belief, the flavors listed below do not contain any gluten or the following allergens: peanut or peanut derivatives, tree nuts, dairy or dairy derivatives, egg or egg derivatives, soy, wheat or wheat derivatives, fish or shellfish.

ALMOND--1	CUSTARD	PEPPERMINT-RED
AMARETTO	DAIQUIRI	PINA COLADA-CLEAR
APPLE	DILL PICKLE--1	PINA COLADA-YELLOW
APRICOT--1	DINOSAUR--1	PINEAPPLE--1
BAHAMA MAMA--1	EGG CUSTARD	PINK GRAPEFRUIT
BANANA--1	FIREBALL	PINK LEMONADE
BANANA BUBBLE GUM--1	FRENCH VANILLA--1	PINK LEMON SOUR
BANANA DAIQUIRI--1	FRUITASIA	PINK MAI TAI--1
BANANAS FOSTER--1	FRUIT CANDY--1	PLUM
BIRTHDAY CAKE	FUZZY NAVEL	POLAR PUNCH--1
BLACK CHERRY--1	GEORGIA PEACH	POMEGRANATE CRANBERRY
BLACK RASPBERRY	GRAPE	POPEYE--1
BLUEBERRY--1	GREEN APPLE	PRALINE
BLUEBERRY CHEESECAKE--1	GUANABANA	PUMPKIN PIE
BLUE COCONUT	GUAVA--1	RASPBERRY
BLUE EAGLE	HAWAIIAN	RED HOT (A CAJUN FAVORITE)
BLUE HAWAIIAN	HONEY DEW MELON	RED VELVET CAKE--1
BLUE RASPBERRY	HURRICANE--1	ROCK & ROLL--1
BLUE STRAWBERRY--1	ICE CREAM	ROOTBEER
BUBBLE GUM-BLUE--1	IRISH CREAM--1	RUBY POMEGRANATE
BUBBLE GUM-PINK--1	KIWI	RUM
BUBBLE GUM-YELLOW--1	KIWI LIME	SEA BREEZE
BUTTER CREAM--1	LECHE	SILVER FOX™
BUTTERED POPCORN	LEMON-YELLOW	SNOW ANGEL™--1
BUTTERSCOTCH--1	LEMONADE-CLEAR	SOUR APPLE
CAKE BATTER	LEMON LIME	SOUR CHERRY
CANDY APPLE	LEMON MERINGUE	SOUR GRAPE
CANTALOUPE	LICORICE	SPEARMINT--1
CAPPUCCINO--1	LI HING MUI	STRAWBERRY
CARAMEL	LIME	STRAWBERRY CHEESECAKE--1
CARAMEL POPCORN	LYCHEE	STRAWBERRY DAIQUIRI
CARROT CAKE--1	MAI TAI--1	STRAWBERRY KIWI
CHEESECAKE--1	MALT	STRAWBERRY MANGO
CHERRY--1	MALTED MILK--1	STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE
CHERRY CHEESECAKE--1	MANDARIN--1	SWEET CHERRY
CHIRIMOYA	MANGO	TAMARIND--1
CINNAMON	MAPLE	TANGERINE
CINNAMON GUM	MARASCHINO CHERRY	TIGERBLOOD--1
CITRUS MELON	MARDI GRAS KING CAKE--1	TIRAMISU
CLEAR BUBBLE GUM--1	MARGARITA	TOFFEE
CLEAR CHERRY--1	MARSHMALLOW	TROPICAL PUNCH--1
CLEAR RASPBERRY	MAUI WOWEE--1	TSUNAMI™
CLEAR SPEARMINT--1	MOJITO	TURTLE PECAN
CLEAR STRAWBERRY--1	NECTAR--1	TUTTI FRUTTI--1
CLEAR COCONUT	ORANGE	VANILLA
COFFEE--1	ORANGE PINEAPPLE--1	VANILLA MALT
COLA	PAPAYA	WATERMELON
COTTON CANDY-BLUE--1	PASSIONFRUIT--1	WEDDING CAKE--1
COTTON CANDY-PINK--1	PEACH	WHITE RUSSIAN
CRANBERRY	PEACH DAIQUIRI	WILD CHERRY
CREAM CHEESE--1	PEANUT BUTTER	WILD STRAWBERRY
CREAM SODA--1	PEAR	
CRÈME DE MENTHE	PEPPERMINT-CLEAR	

1—Allergens are not present in the ingredients used, but they may present on the same line and present in the facility where the ingredient used is produced.

••Any flavor that is included on this list did not have the necessary information needed to determine if an allergen was present.

103 West "W" Street • Belle Chasse • Louisiana • 70037 • USA  
Toll-free 1-800-393-8933 (tel:+1-800-393-8933)

## SNOW INGREDIENTS FLAVORS LIST OF INGREDIENTS

Since any food is capable of causing an allergic reaction, Snow Ingredients Inc. has comprised a list of what is considered a major food allergen. The 8 listed below are considered major food allergens by the FDA (Food and Drug Administration) and FARE (Food Allergy Research and Education). All of the material that was provided to Snow Ingredients, Inc. about the ingredients used in the manufacturing of its products did acknowledge the major 8 allergens. However, not all of the material provided made mention of items that are considered sensitive agents (ex. Celery, sesame, corn, sulfites ....) If the information that was provided to Snow Ingredients Inc. included these sensitive agents, then it has been added to the flavor description. If a particular allergen or sensitive agent is not mentioned in the flavor description, then it is assumed that it may be present. Please see the abbreviations in the legend below.

G = No Gluten

8 = does not contain one of the major 8 allergens below:

(Peanuts or peanut derivatives)

(Tree nuts)

(Dairy or Dairy Derivatives)

(Eggs or Egg Derivatives)

(Soy or Soy Derivatives)

(Wheat or Wheat Derivatives)

(Fish)

(Shellfish)

SE = No Sesame

SU = No Sulfites > 10 ppm in the ingredient used in production of the concentrate

C = No Celery

AP = Allergens present on same production line and are present in the facility, but are not listed as present in ingredients used.

\*\*\*Caramel Color is manufactured from high dextrose containing corn syrups or beet sugar (gluten not present in corn)

Almond-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, AP)

Amaretto-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Blue 1, Yellow 5, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU)

Anisette-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU)

Apple-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C)

Apple Pie-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

Apricot-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavor, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C, AP)

Bahama Mama-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C, AP)

Banana—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Yellow 5, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (KOSHER) (8, SU, AP)

Banana Bubble Gum-- Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Yellow 5, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (8, SU, AP)

Banana Daiquiri-- Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Yellow 5, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (8, SU, AP)

Bananas Foster-- Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (8, SU, AP)

Birthday Cake-- Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 5, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Blackberry-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. ( SE, SU, C) \*\* corn products are present in an ingredient used to produce this flavor concentrate

Black Cherry—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, AP)  
\*\*an ingredient used contains alcohol as a processing aid

Black Raspberry-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8)

Black Walnut-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

Blueberry-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavor, Red 40, Blue1, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, AP)

Blueberry Cheesecake-- Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Blue1, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, AP)

Blue Coconut—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Blue 1, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C)

Blue Eagle-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Blue 1, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Blue Hawaiian-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Blue1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Blue Raspberry—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Blue1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU)

Blue Strawberry-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Blue1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU, AP)

Boysenberry-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. \*\* an ingredient used contains corn products

Brandy-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Blue 1, Yellow 5, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

Bubble Gum Blue—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Blue 1, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU, AP)

Bubble Gum Pink—(KOSHER)--Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU, AP)

Bubble Gum Yellow-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Yellow 5, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU, AP)

Butter Cream-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, AP)

Butter Pecan-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Yellow 6, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

Buttered Popcorn-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Yellow 5, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE)

Butterscotch-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Blue1, Yellow 5, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C, AP)

Cake Batter-- Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 5, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Candy Apple-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8)

Cantaloupe-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 6, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Cappuccino-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, AP)

Caramel-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, C)

Caramel Popcorn-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Yellow 5, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE)

Carrot Cake-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Red 40, Yellow 5, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, AP)

Chai-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

Cheesecake-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU, AP)

Cherry—(KOSHER)--Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Blue1, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, AP) \*\*an ingredient used contains alcohol as a processing aid

Cherry Cheesecake-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, AP)

Cherry Cola-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Phosphoric Acid, Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE)

Cherry Lime Aid-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

Chirimoya-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavor, Yellow 5, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8)

Cinnamon-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C)

Cinnamon Gum-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU, AP)

Citrus Melon-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Clear Blackberry-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (SE, SU, C) \*\* an ingredient used contains corn products

Clear Bubble Gum—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Clear Cherry—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, AP)

Clear Grape-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

Clear Raspberry—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU)

Clear Spearmint-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, AP)

Clear Strawberry—(KOSHER)--Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU, AP)

Coconut—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C)

Coffee-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, C, AP)

Cola-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Phosphoric Acid, Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE)

Cookie Dough-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Blue 1, Yellow 5, Titanium Dioxide, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

Cotton Candy Blue—(KOSHER)--Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, AP)

Cotton Candy Pink—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, AP)

Cranberry-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE)

Cream Cheese-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU, AP)

Cream Soda-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU, AP)

Creamy Coconut-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Titanium Dioxide, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.



Crème de Menthe-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU)

Cucumber Melon-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Yellow 5, Blue1, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8)

Custard-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Caramel Color, Yellow 5, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, C)

Daiquiri—(KOSHER)--Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE)

Dill Pickle—Water, Acetic Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Propylene Glycol, Sodium Chloride, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU, AP)

Dinosaur-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Blue1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU, AP)

Dreamsicle-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 6, Titanium Dioxide, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

Egg Custard-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 6, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Egg Nog-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Yellow 5, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

Fireball-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C)

French Vanilla—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 5, Red 40, Blue 1, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, AP)

Fruitasia-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Yellow 6, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU) \*\*an ingredient used contains corn product.

Fruit Candy-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Yellow 5, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU, AP)

Fuzzy Navel-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Yellow 5, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Georgia Peach-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Yellow 6, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Grape—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C) \*\* an ingredient used contains corn product.

Green Apple-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C)

Guanabana-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8)

Guava-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU, AP)

Hawaiian-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C)

Hazelnut-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Caramel Color, Red 40, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

Honeydew Melon-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Horchata-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Titanium Dioxide, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

Hurricane-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, AP)

Ice Cream—(KOSHER)--Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 5, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Iced Tea-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Yellow 5, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

Irish Cream-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, C, AP)

Key Lime Pie-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Titanium Dioxide, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

Kiwi-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C)

Kiwi Lime-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Leche-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Lemon Yellow-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 5, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE)

Lemonade Clear—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE)

Lemon Lime—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8)

Licorice—Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Blue 1, Yellow 5, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C)

Li Hing Mui-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C)

Lime-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Lycee-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavor, Red 3, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8)

Mai Tai-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Yellow 5, Red 40, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, AP)

Malt-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, C)

Malted Milk-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, C, AP)

Mandarin-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavor, Red 40, Yellow 6, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C, AP)

Mango-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Yellow 5, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C) \*\*an ingredient used contains corn product

Maple-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, C)

Maraschino Cherry-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C)

Mardi Gras King Cake-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Blue 1, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU, AP)

Margarita-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE)

Marshmallow-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C)

Maui Wowee-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU, AP)

Mojito-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8)

Mudslide-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Titanium Dioxide, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

Nectar-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU, AP)

Orange—(KOSHER)--Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Yellow 5, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8)

Orange Pineapple-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Yellow 5, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C, AP)

Orchid Cream Vanilla-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 3, Blue 1, Titanium Dioxide, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

Papaya-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Citric Acid, Red 40, Yellow 5, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C)

Passion fruit-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C, AP)

Peach—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Yellow 6, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Peach Daiquiri-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Yellow 6, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Peanut Butter-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C)

Pear-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavor, Yellow 5, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8)

Peppermint Clear-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU)

Peppermint Red-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU)

Pina Colada Clear—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Pina Colada Yellow—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 5, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Pineapple—(KOSHER)--Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 5, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C, AP)

Pink Champagne-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

Pink Grapefruit-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C)

Pink Lemonade—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE)

Pink Lemon Sour—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE)

Pink Mai Tai-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, AP)

Pistachio-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

Plum-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavors, Red 40, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE)

Polar Punch—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, AP)

Pomegranate Cranberry-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE)

Popeye-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU, AP)

Praline-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8)

Pumpkin Pie-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 6, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8)

Raspberry—(KOSHER)--Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU)

Red Hot (A Cajun Favorite)--Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C)

Red Velvet Cake-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, AP)

Rock & Roll-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C, AP)

Rootbeer—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, C)

Ruby Pomegranate-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C)

Rum-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C)

Sea Breeze-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Yellow 5, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE)

Silver Fox™-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU)

Snow Angel™-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, AP)

Sour Apple-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C)

Sour Cherry-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, C)

Sour Grape-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, C) \*\*an ingredient used contains corn products

Spearmint-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, AP)

Strawberry—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Strawberry Cheesecake-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, AP)

Strawberry Daiquiri-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Blue 1, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU)

Strawberry Kiwi-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Strawberry Mango-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 6, Red 40, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU) \*\*an ingredient used contains corn products

Strawberry Shortcake-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Sweet Cherry-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Blue 1, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8)

Tamarind-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G,8, SE, AP) \*\*an ingredient used contains alcohol as a processing agent

Tangerine-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Yellow 5, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU) \*\*BHA, BHT, and TBHQ are present in an ingredient used in this product



Tiger Blood—(KOSHER)-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C, AP)

Tiramisu-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8)

Toasted Coconut-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Yellow 5, Caramel Color, Titanium Dioxide, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

Toffee-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Blue1, Yellow 5, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, C)

Tropical Punch-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavor, Red 40, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, AP) \*\*an ingredient used contains ethyl alcohol

Tsunami™-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Turtle Pecan-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8)

Tutti Frutti-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C, AP)

Vanilla-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8)

Vanilla Malt-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8)

Watermelon—(KOSHER)--Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SU)

Wedding Cake—( KOSHER)--Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, AP)

White Chocolate (with Vanilla Chips)-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Titanium Dioxide, Vanilla Bean Extractives, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

White Chocolate Macadamia-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Titanium Dioxide, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.

White Russian-- Contains: Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Caramel Color, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, AP)

Wild Cherry-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU, C)

Wild Strawberry-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Blue 1, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane. (G, 8, SE, SU)

Wine Cooler-- Contains: Water, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Yellow 5, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Polydimethylsiloxane.